y Docket No. 2836-00013 Department of Commerce

| Form PTO-1594 1-31-92 | Department of Commerce t and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM O | COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a | |
| Please record the attached original cocume | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving |
| ADAC Healthcare Information Systems, Inc. | party(ies): |
| Tible Redicted Filter and Systems, The | Camtronics, Ltd. |
| | 900 Walnut Ridge Drive |
| | Hartland, Wisconsin 53029 |
| [] Individual(s) [] Association | or. [] Individual(s) Citizenship |
| [] General Partnership [] Ltd. Partn | |
| [X] Corporation - State <u>Texas</u> | [] Limited Partnership |
| | [X] Corporation-State Wisconsin |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | [] Other |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S. a |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger | domestic representative designation is |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | attached: [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| [] Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| Execution Date: | [] Yes [x] No |
| | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration | number(s): |
| A. Tracemark Application No. (s) | B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 2,115,734 2,115,735 The second secon |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 |
| should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41) |
| Cobby J. Shereff | [x] Enclosed |
| ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLI | [] Authorized to charge to deposit |
| 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 | 8. Deposit account number: 01.2000 |
| Milwance, Wibeombin 33201 | (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | ir paying by deposit account; |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the origin | ne foregoing information is true and correct and any nai document. |
| Cobby J. Shereff | 11/21/00 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |
| Total number of pages including over | sheet, attachments and document: |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| CERTI | IFICATE OF MAILING |
| sufficient postage as first class wail in an areas and an areas and an areas areas and areas are | s being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with neuvelope to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks day of November 2000. |
| Jo Ann Kuczynski ' | Pog No |
| Name | Reg. No. |
| - Jan | |
| Signature | Date |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

| WHEREAS | ADAC Healthcare | Information Systems, In- | c., a corporation |
|---|---|---|---|
| organized and existing | under the laws of | the State of Texas, de | oing business at |
| Five Greenway Pla | eze., Itouston, TA | exas 77046 | is the |
| present owner of the follow | ring trademarks: | | |
| | Mark: Registration No.: | CORCAAT 2,115,734 | |
| | Mark: Registration No.: | CORTET 2,115,735 | |
| WHEREAS | Camtronics, Ltd., doi | ing business as Camtronics | Medical Systems |
| Corporation, a corporation | organized and existing | ng under the laws of the S | tate of Wisconsin, |
| doing business at 900 Walt | ut Ridge Drive, Hartle | and, Wisconsin 53029 is de | sirous of acquiring |
| said trademarks and the | registration thereof t | ogether the good will syr | nbolized by such |
| trademarks; | | | |
| NOW THE | REFORE, for good an | d valuable consideration, r | eccipt of which is |
| hereby acknowledged, AD | AC Healthcare Inform | ation Systems, Inc. hereby | sells, transfers and |
| assigns to Camtronics, Ltd | and its successors an | d assigns, the entire right, t | itlo and interest in |
| and to the above reference | d trademarks, together | the good will symbolized | by the marks, and |
| the above identified registra | | | |
| Executed an | d delivered this 9+ | h day of Wvember | <u>,</u> 2000. |
| | ADA | C Heathcare Information Sy | ystems, Inc. |
| | V | The last | |
| | Name Title: | | |
| 2000, A third is subscribed to the forego | oing instrument, and | day of, known to me to be the peacknowledged that he/she and voluntary act and deed | ersons whose name signed, scaled and |
| State of Calfornia County of Calfornia | T.C. | Notary Public: My Commission Expires: | |
| | DOROTHY BECK Commission # 1244732 Votary Public - Colliamia Santa Clara County / Comm. Balles Dec 5, 2000 | | |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0479**